In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e, Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

24

Companies House

WEAETAIBIY -

17.’07/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

compamme o [ [0 [o |42 [1 [0

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ilntrojuice Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
full forename(s) Daniel
Surname Taylor
E Liguidator’s address
Buitding name/number ‘ 683-693
Street [Wslmslow Road

(
Post town [ Manchester
County/Region T
oaie (w2 ]0] [8[RIE[
Country i UK
u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) I

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us ahout

Surname 1

another Liquidator.

u Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

& Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another figuidator,

Post town
County/Region

|
|
|
}
Postcode !—’_ri—_[—r[ir'

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o2 Tof7  Tafo il

—
-]

Statement of affairs

} attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature date

S.ghaiure

X 9%_:’7

1le To7 [ajol1le

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

St T name

Liam O'Connor

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Whaere to send

C~mpany name

Fortis Insclvency Limited

Addiess

683-693 Wilmslow Road

|
|

Post1inm

Manchester

CounnfRegnn

Pastesii:

Country

le

Telephone

0161 694 9955

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3137,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

WEIT?I_?I?EF— ﬂ Further information
UK

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companiesholise
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Introjuice Limited (“the Company”)
Company Number: 06094210

Statement as to the affairs of Introjuice Limited

On 2 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 2 July 2019.

Full name ¢ ItR2r QT 0L AfER. DO v A S

/7
Signed

Dated 2 (/7 /f’cf

’ @ C(//Ce:g




Introjuice Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixed Assets 1.00 NIL
Current Assets 92,5687.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

7 |
/gg:xzw - Date 2-/7 // 7

=
Signature v/ i
~




Introjuice Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 July 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO - Arrears & Holiday Pay 12,215.42
12,215.42
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (12,215.42)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{12,215.42)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (12,215.42)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (12,215.42)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (12,215.42)
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 61,642.00
Redundancy Payments Office 62,594.06
HMRC - VAT 30,000.00
HMRC - PAYE 15,000.00
HMRC - Corporation Tax 4,037.96
173,274.02
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {185,489.44)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (185,489.44)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200.00
200.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplys as regards members

(185,689.44)

o

Signature ‘,j .//GVU’M ) Date < / 7/ 7

e

/

/////




65:TT 10T AN 20

60'STOT 43p DS Sdi

£Jo 1 38ed

aineudis

Y 68V 98T duifejoy satnu3l g
00°055°ZY NHT FWI 'UBA JO 3|5| ‘UDIUES ‘W] WNOD palw soypues 00S2
8V 608, X1Z 79 ‘weyBuiug ‘sg99T xog Od weyduiuing - Ody 004D
96 LEO'Y XVT 6X9 ‘s831A98 Xey uonelodio) 19 - swojsn] g anuaaay INH POHD
00°000°ST Q85 5X4 19980 Y0 AV JAYd - SWopsny ig anusaay WH £0H2
00"000'0% QYT 547 '1000d4aArT ‘95n0H U289y J00[4 YIS ‘DU ADUBAIOSU] {EUOIIEN BIIHO 1VA 1WA - 5WI01snD) 3 ahuaaay INH ZOHD
00'82€'6 739 ZTNS ‘UoINg ‘Ade|d I9%IeN [1Punoy yEnosog yead ysiy TOHD
00’7956 MNL SNN ‘UoldweyloN ‘Aepa Lieg ‘81luad O | 3YL ‘T un P37 {iN) dnous swwo) 0022
00°00Z ZLE TTdH ‘shysweydunang ‘equoaAp YSiH xassal) ‘peoy LOIIBU0I0) 15eAN BLIE 008>
¥ ssauppy JWEN Ay

si10)tpat) Auedwo) - g
pauwn adinfonuj
pauwi) AJuan|osd; s13104



gFTT 6T0Z AT Z0

0TO0T 497108 Sdl

1407 adeqd

aineusis

007 Suyelo) sauuz Aeu|paQ 8
00'sZ 00T ST 00T Aeuipio Qb TTXS Aedd Y3IH ‘SIIIAL MBN ‘pecY Xead 8S 391 eAUOS SN TOMH
00°5¢ 00'T ST 00T Aleutpip NrE LS “@41ysayD ‘Wodyd015 ‘Jleyluelg ‘aAlQ (RIIUID € Asen asino] ewwy SN 0GH
00'SZ 00’1 Y4 00T AseuipsQ) AYE £THS ‘Aiyshqlaq 'dossolD Yied oosqauiys ‘Aep Yalel g uosIer ey Auoyluy JN 00rH
00°'S¢ 00T S 00T Aleuipsg HHE STYM ‘aliysay) ‘BjeH ‘peoyd uoipe) S€ saumogg aujjanboer uasey SN 100H
00T 00T Y4 00T AseuipsQ HY® STYM ‘2J14saY) “3(BH ‘PEOY UOIIED SE saUMOQ UYOf Jaydoasuyd JN 00dH
00’52 a0t 57 0ot AseuipLo g £3S ‘2a4sayD “Hody 2015 ‘|JeyirIg DAUQ [BIUB) € A3us3U0) uBpUBLE A 00JH
00'57 00t 14 007 AjeUIpIO M3B £THS ‘2UysAqiaqg “dossoin ‘aue asoiulild ‘Agsiedy JagJeg RAIN 1N T09H
oo se 00T T4 00T AdeuipiQ M3 ETIS 'BHysAgag ‘dossorD ‘aue asolwLd ‘Agsieay Jaqleg uecr Apuam SIN 009H
dn payed aJeys Jad saieys anjea
Jwyieiol  dnpajed  JOON [BUILION adA) ssa4ppy aweyn Ay

siapjoyaleys -3
paywi] axnfonyu)
pauwi] Asuanjosu| s1Jo4



